Veteran Resource Fair in Morro Bay to Support Local Veterans

Morro Bay, Calif. – Aug. 12, 2024 – The County of San Luis Obispo Veterans Services Office is proud to announce a Veteran Resource Fair scheduled for Saturday, August 17th, 2024. This event will be held at the triangle parking lot in front of the Morro Bay Maritime Museum located at 1210 Embarcadero, Morro Bay, CA.

The Veteran Resource Fair aims to provide essential services and support to veterans in the Morro Bay and coastal communities. From 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM, attendees can connect with various organizations and agencies offering resources such as VA disability and health benefits, financial assistance, home-buying resources, and much more provided by local and national nonprofits.

"We are honored to host this event alongside our community partners to ensure our local veterans have access to the support and resources they deserve, and we hope that doing these veteran resource fairs will bring our veteran community together. Our goal is to reach all veterans where they are at in life," said Kendra Scott, Outreach Coordinator for the County of San Luis Obispo Veterans Services Office.

In addition to resource booths, there will be opportunities to network with fellow veterans and community members. Admission to the fair is free, and all veterans, active-duty service members, and their families are encouraged to attend.

For more information about the Veteran Resource Fair, please contact Kendra Scott at 805-903-3234 or kescott@co.slo.ca.us.

Event Details:

• Date: Saturday, August 17th, 2024

• Time: 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Location: Morro Bay Maritime Museum, 1210 Embarcadero, Morro Bay, CA

• Admission: Free

About the Organizers:

• County of San Luis Obispo Veterans Services Office: Dedicated to serving veterans and their families by providing advocacy, assistance, and resources.

For media inquiries, please contact Kendra Scott at 805-903-3234 or kescott@co.slo.ca.us.

For more information, please contact Chris Emert at 805-781-5766 or slovets@co.slo.ca.us